# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Talleres de Escoriaza, S.A.	10/10/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Onity, Inc.
Street Address:	2100A Nancy Hanks Drive
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5591950

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (315)425-9114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-425-9000

Email: holmesc@cny-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Habelt

Address Line 1: 250 South Clinton Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1463_000 UTX00008444
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William W. Habelt

**Total Attachments: 1** 

500592340

source=Assignment for 5591950#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021230 FRAME: 0430** 

#### 593P014-US

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Talleres de Escoriaza, S.A., having a place of business at Barrio Ventas, 35, ES-20305 Irun, Guipuzcoa, Spain, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain, is the owner, by Assignment, of United States Patent Application No. 5591950 filed on June 6, 1995 and entitled "PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC LOCK", and of the invention described and claimed therein; and

Whereas **ONITY**, **INC.**, having a place of business at 2100A Nancy Hanks Drive, Norcross, Georgia 30071, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said United States Patent Application, said invention and any patents granted therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Talleres de Escoriaza, S.A., by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ONITY, INC., its entire right, title and interest in said invention, said United States Patent Application and all patents which may be granted thereof, including any divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations, the said interest to be held by ONITY, INC. for its own use and behoof, and its successors, assigns or nominees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Talleres de Escoriaza, S.A., had this Assignment and sale not been made.

	Executed this One day of Cor. , 200	5
Talle	res de Escoriaza, S.A.	
Ву: _	David Dila	
	er's name (type/print): Mr. David Dixon General Manager	
Onity	, Inc.	

Officer's name (type/print): Mr. Robert Aquilino

Received by: Loft Aquelle

Title: President

**RECORDED: 07/15/2008**